
   

                March 7, 2013 
 
 
SUBJECT:  PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
 
LICENSEE:   Omaha Public Power District (OPPD) 
 
FACILITY:   Fort Calhoun Station 
 
DOCKET:   50-285 
 
DATE & TIME:  March 27, 2013 
    6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. (CDT) 
 
LOCATION:   Doubletree Inn  

1616 Dodge Street  
  Omaha, Nebraska  
 
PURPOSE: The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) will meet with 

OPPD to discuss the status of Fort Calhoun Station’s recovery 
activities, including status of actions described in the recently revised 
Confirmatory Action Letter and Restart Checklist.   

 
CATEGORY: This is a Category 1 meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate 
with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is 
adjourned.   

  
PARTICIPANTS: NRC 

Tony Vegel, Director, Division of Nuclear Material Safety, Region IV, 
and Inspection Manual Chapter 0350 Chairman 

Louise Lund, Deputy Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor 
Regulation, Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 

Michael Hay, Chief, RIV, Division of Reactor Projects, Region IV 
John Kirkland, Senior Resident Inspector, Fort Calhoun Station 
Jacob Wingebach, Resident Inspector, Fort Calhoun Station 
 
LICENSEE 

 Lou Cortopassi, Site Vice President 
 Mike Prospero, Plant Manager 
 Ron Short, Recovery Manager 
 Kerry Ihnen, Nuclear Oversight Manager 
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MEETING CONTACT:  Mike Hay 
  (817) 200-1147 
 
Free parking is available at any City of Omaha parking garages via parking validation courtesy of 
the Doubletree Hotel.  Please note the garage adjacent to the Doubletree is owned by Bank of the 
West and is not a city garage. 
 
Documents related to the meeting are posted on this website devoted to the special oversight at 
Fort Calhoun Station, available at http://www.nrc.gov/info-fnder/reactor/fcs/special-oversight.html. 
 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  If 
you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need this meeting notice 
or the transcript or other information from the meeting in another format (e.g. braille, large print), 
please notify the NRC's meeting coordinator.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.  
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agency wide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the Public 
Electronic Reading Room page of the NRC’s public web site at: 
http://www.nrc.gov/readingrm/adams.html. 
 
To receive a summary of future meetings and other plant-specific e-mail distributions, you must 
subscribe to the Operating Reactor Correspondence electronic distribution for this plant via 
http://www.nrc.gov/public-involve/listserver/plants-by-region.html  
Once subscribed, if you wish to discontinue receiving electronic distribution, you may unsubscribe 
at any time by visiting the same web address above. 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
NRC Attendees 
PMNS Resource, Meeting Announcement Coordinator (PMNS_Resource@nrc.gov) 
RIV Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
RIV Acting Deputy Regional Administrator (Steven.Reynolds@nrc.gov) 
RIV DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
RIV Acting DRP Deputy Director (Michael.Scott@nrc.gov) 
RIV Acting DRS Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
RIV Acting DRS Deputy Director (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
RIV Senior Resident Inspector (John.Kirkland@nrc.gov) 
RIV Resident Inspector (Jacob.Wingebachl@nrc.gov) 
RIV Branch Chief, DRP/F (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RIV Senior Project Engineer, DRP/F (Rick.Deese@nrc.gov) 
RIV Project Engineer, DRP/F (Chris.Smith@nrc.gov) 
RIV Project Engineer, DRP/F (Jesse.Rollins@nrc.gov)  
RIV Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
RIV Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
NRR Project Manager (Lynnea.Wilkins@nrc.gov) 
NRR Project Manager (Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov) 
RIV Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Ray.Kellar@nrc.gov) 
RIV RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
RIV Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
OEWEB Resource (Sue.Bogle@nrc.gov) 
RIV/ETA: OEDO (John.Cassidy@nrc.gov) 
RIV RSLO (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Chairman (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Vice Chairman (Louise.Lund@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Member (Michael.Balazik@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Member (Michael.Markley@nrc.gov) 
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